MHADA NOC and various approvals and permissions obtained by the 
Promoter with respect to the development and construction of the Larger 
Property, the Property and the New Building, the Promoter proposes to 
provide from part 01st, part 02nd, part 03rd, 04th to 23rd upper floors in the 
New Building total 144 (one hundred and forty four) residential 
tenements the Society Existing Members who were occupying residential 
tenement is the Existing Buildings, alongwith such number of car 
parking spaces as are more particularly stated in the Redevelopment 
Agreement (“Residential Existing Members”) and on part ground

[...]

Members as per the Redevelopment Agreement shall be jointly referred 
to as “Existing Members Premises”. In addition of the Existing 
Members Premises, the Promoter also proposes to provide from part 01st, 
part 02nd, part 03rd, 04th to 23rd upper floors in the New Building 369 
(three hundred and sixty nine) residential units (“Residential Sale 
Component”) and on part ground floor of Wings ‘A’, ‘B’, ‘F’ and ‘G’, 22 
(twenty-two) commercial units/ shops (“Commercial Sale 
Component”), being the sale component which the Promoter is solely 
and exclusively entitled to sell and/or allot to the prospective allottee/s,